WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __ 1

Contract
Award Date: 1/23/2024
NTP Reauired: Project
Contractor: SJ&J Construction, LLC OYes @ No Number: 24IFB6
Project Name: Cross Culverts Repl ts FY2024 Funding
Source:
Change Order Work Limils: Sta. to Sta. Roadway: Multiple
Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): NA {Major/Minor)
Reasons: 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)
Describe the work being revised:
Miscellaneous Changes In Site Conditions
Work to be performed in accordance with Items:
New or revised plan sheel(s) are attached and numbered:
New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: o Yes @ No

New Special Provisions o Item N/A No. N/A. Special Specification Item N/A are aftached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Changa Order and, by doing so, agress to waive any
and all dlaims for additianal compensation dus to any and all other expensas;
additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or foss of compensation as a

The following information must be provided

rasul of s chonge Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0
2 Amount reduced by this change order: $4,632.50
THE CONTRACTOR Date il 5 200("’
- (]
4 ] Original Contract Amount: $654,554,07
A 5
By //A/ { 4 !
p . Total Change Orders To-Date: 1
Typ’é/!{rimed Name - h' g\} an Cb’\hy\ies
. Percent Change In Original Contract: 0.84%
Typed/Printed Title oSty -

C

RE( MwsND'Eb FOR EXECUTION:

f

-

= fer” & o
§ Departmefit of Infrasfructure’” £ Date/
/ Williamson County /
M-l I 4 l Y APPROVED:
Director of Road and Bridge i Date®
3rd Party Signature Date Presiding Officer of the Date

Williamson County Commissioners Court




SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIWVITIIM

05°2€9'v$ 16'981'655$ 000 20°¥SS'PSS$
000 00°0$
siepJQ ebuey) peaoiddy
000 00°0$
00°085°1$) B "062) 00°085°1$ 0°06Z 00z ERl (TIN06) (A1S) ¥ (A) T AL DIY 133 /M Wd 38 ¥1€9 999 s€
00°007$) B 002) 00°00%" 0002 02 Fil (W06 (a1S) . (M) 1 ALDIN 138 /M Wd 3 20€9 999 ve
00°0028) g 2) 007004 iz 00°0S€$ v3 (11N060) (MOXHV) (M) T AL YN AVd 1338 £509 999 (33
00°0219) PE) 0°0LL Ve 0°S 41 (1n060) (@1S) .2t (M) T AL MHIW AVd 1438 1¥0 r4%
00°26$ '8€) 0°258 '8€ S°L Fil (71W060) (@1S) .8 (M) T AL MW Avd 143 G£09 999 e
X 00°0¥S$ 000 “0vS$ ‘9 00°06% v3 GND (OM) (A2-WO) WSSV WO LSNI y09 859 (3
i 00°052$ 000 52$ 00°} 00°052$ v3 dW3L AL WV ® dNS NS a¥ WS 31v2013y ¥¥9 62
' 00°000°1$ 00°0 00°L$ 00° 00°000°L$ v3 OM=0L AL WY B dNS NS 0¥ WS 31vI0T13d ¥¥9 82
00°005°2$ 000 0528 00° 00°00S$ v3 (d)vS{1)OME0LAL WYRdNS NS ay WS NI 1009v¥9 |22
12$) 05°282% 05°212) 00°00S$ 00°00S 00°L ERl (IAOW3¥) IONTJ INOD LWA3S dWIL 6£09 90S 9z
68$) 0°051°L$ 05°Z12) 00°000°2$ "00S 00t ERl (17VLSNI) 3ON34 INOD LWA3S dW3l 8€09 905 krd
vS) 0°0$ 00Z 00°96v$ 29 00°8! Eil (IAOWIH) SWVA Y3171 ¥J0d 1109 905 ve
6$) 0°0$ 00°Z! 00266$ 29 009L$ 47 {z AL (TVLSNI) SWVQ ¥31713 ¥00d 2009 905 x4
00°000°02% 00z 00°0 00°000°02 00z 00°000°04$ oW ONITANVH JI43Va1 ANV SNOIS 'S3avolyyvd 1009 Z0S 44
20°619°22 00'L 000 20°619°22! 00°L 10°619°22% s1 NOILVZITISOW 1009005 |1z
00°082°L 00°zvZ 00°0 00°082°12! 002vz 00°06% ERl (3d1d) ¥.1S AOW3H 2009 96¥ 0z
00°002°2! 002 000 000022 00Z 00°001°}! v3 (1IYMav3H) ¥1S AOW3d 9009 96¥ 61
00°00'F! 007 00" 00°00¥'P$ 00y 00°00L°L v3 (TTYMONIM) ¥.1S AOW3H 009 96¥ 8L
00°000°12$ 009 § 00°000°12$ 009 00°005°€$ v3 (D) (1€) (dWD) (NI Zp) (It AL) 13S 95¥9 25V LL
00°000°9 00°% § 00°000°9% 00t 00°00S°L v3 () (1:9) (a9¥) (N1 v2) (I AL) 13S G6E9 L9V 9L
00°000°9 009 X 0°000°99 009 00°000°LL$ v3 (0] (1:€) (14 Z = MH) (14 6=S) (1 AL) 13§ 6919 29V SL
00°009°22 0°0€Z 0°009°22 00°0€Z 00°021 41 (NI v2) (A1 12) 3did O¥ 8109 ¥9v i
00°00¥'65! 09 0°00%°6S 0099 00°006$ Eql (14 Z X 14 6) AIND XO8 ONOD 9009 29v €L
i 00°007" L 0'8EL 00°00¢' L 00°8€EL 00°00€$ Eql (NI’ 2y 11S VD) ¥V dWD 9009 09% ZL
00°000°Z! 002 00°000°2$ 002 00°000°L$ AD (N16) (ONOJ) dvadIy 2009 ZEV L
00°0€6'9% 00'861 00°0€6'9% 00°861 00°6e$ Fil NOILD310¥d NOILVAVOX3 HONIHL 1009 Z0¥ oL
00°0€Z°€LS 00762 00°0€2°€1LS 00762 00°Sv$ AD AVOX3 1ON¥1S 1009 007 6
00'v€9°LLS 00'¥8EE8S ¥Z'8ET 00052128 00502 00°05€$ NOL 2279954 - AL(DS) VWH Y9 -4 9019 OVE 8
00°0 00°0pL°E! 00'7LE 00°0v2'ES 00'7LE 00701 v (d-3V 80 0€-DW) LVOD ININd 1209 0LE L
|(00'v96°2$) 00°9€2°65$ 08°829 00°00229% 00099 00°S6! AD (SOd 1¥N4) (S ¥9 v AL) (D77d NI dWD) S8 14 99€9 b2 9
00°0: 00°005°04$ 00°0SL i 00°005°04$ 00051 00°0Z AD (v A1) (dWOJ a¥0) (TVNI) INTWYNVENT 1009 ZEL S
00°0$ 00°000°1$ 0°0S i 00°000°F 0°0S 00°0Z AD —(AVMQvOy) NOILVAVOX3 1009 0LL 4
00°02¥°L$ 00°021°59$ 7°Z0E"L ov'8z 00°002°€9% R 00°0S AS (.91 - .0) HASV ANV 3SVE 8V.1S ONIAOWIN £€09 501 £
0008 00°026°L$ 08y 00°0 00°0Z6°L 0°87 00°0%" AS (dvadiz) ONOD ONIAOWIN 6009 ¥0L z
0008 00°005°e$ VE 000 00°00S°E 20 00°000°S$ oV MOY ONIRIVdIdd 1009 004 3
NNHHIANN INNHFIAO 1S0D W3Ll ALILNYND ALILINVND 1S09 W3l ALILNVND 301¥d 1INN | LINN NOLLdI¥OS3a W3l
M3N (1ona3a) e @av | a3sIA3H ATSNOIATN + TYNIDINO
swey| joenuo) g 319Vl
9g4IvZ #308lf04d i 18pu0 abueyn



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
21.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other

3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other

4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other

5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other

6. Untimely ROW/Utilities BA. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




